TOWNSHIP OF LOPATCONG REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

6:30 PM Executive Session/7:30 PM Regular Session

October 6, 2021

Call to Order

Adopt Resolution to hold Executive Session:

- 1. Personnel Tax Collector's Office
- 2. Personnel Municipal Clerk's Office
- 3. Personnel Employee Manual
- 4. Attorney/Client Privilege Municipal Pool
- 5. Attorney/Client Privilege Regulation of Non-Domestic Animals
- 6. Attorney/Client Privilege Rent Stabilization Enforcement
- 7. Attorney/Client Privilege Litigation Update

Prayer

Oath of Allegiance

Adequate notice of this meeting has been provided indicating the time and place of the meeting in accordance with Chapter 231 of the Public Laws of 1975 by advertising a Notice in The Star Ledger and The Express-Times and by posting a copy on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building.

Roll Call

Save a Life Award - Phillipsburg Emergency Squad

Presenters: Christopher Lee, Squad President, William Strausser, Squad Chief, James Campbell, Squad Captain, Derrick Flavelle, Squad Supervisor to Squad Members: Blaise Strausser, Brody Merker, Cody Reiger, Ricky Galando, James Wright and Lopatcong Police Officers Samuel Rivera and Christopher Petrella

Public Comment - Agenda items.

Old Business:

1. Approve Executive and Regular Session Minutes for July 7, 2021.

New Business:

- 1. Ordinance No. 21-10 First reading to Establish/Adjust Salary Ranges for certain job titles
- 2. Approve Street Opening Permit for 20 James Avenue for gas connection.
- 3. Outstanding Invoices for work performed by municipal employees on Block 94, Lot 14.01 in the amount of \$2414.20 in 2019 and on Block 40, Lot 12 in the amount of \$432.85 in 2020.
- 4. Establish Ordinance for Municipal Electric Vehicle.
- 5. Discuss application to the Department of Transportation 2022 Local Freight Impact Fund.

Consent Agenda:

- 1. Resolution authorizing redemption of Tax Sale Certificate No. 2020-017 on Block 66, Lot 6 in the amount of \$5,749.36, Premium \$13,500.00.
- 2. Resolution authorizing redemption of Tax Sale Certificate No. 2020-032 on Block 99, Lot 24 C0662 in the amount of \$1,345.77, Premium \$1,500.00.
- 3. Resolution authorizing redemption of Tax Sale Certificate No. 2020-037 on Block 99, Lot 379 C0509 in the amount of \$5,809.81, Premium \$11,500.00
- 4. Resolution to refund for a Tax Overpayment on Block 2, Lot 29 in the amount of \$376.80.
- 5. Approve Raffle License Application for Phillipsburg Garnet Boosterettes.

Council Reports
Report of the Engineer
Report of Chief of Police
Approve Dept. Reports
Approve Payment of Bills
Audience Participation
Adjournment